BRUIS - CHAMPAGNE

Veuve Clicquot - Reims
Brut - Grand Cru - La Grande Dame

Ruinart - Reims
Brut - Blanc de Blancs

Krug - Reims
Brut - Grande Cuvée 170ime Edition

Louis Roederer - Reims
Brut - Cristal

J.M. Labruyere - Verzenay
Extra Brut - Grand Cru - Prologue

Veuve Fourny et Fils - Epernay
Brut - 1er Cru - Grands Terroits
Brut Nature - 1er Cru - Blanc de Blancs

Tellier - Epernay
Extra Brut - Les Massales
Extra Brut - 1er Cru - Vignes de Pierry

Secondé-Simon - Ambonnay
Brut - Grand Cru - Cuvée Nuance

Egly-Ouriet - Ambonnay
Brut - Grand Cru - Rosé

Jacquesson - Vallée de la Marne
Extra Brut - Cuvée n°747

Billecart-Salmon - Mareuil-Sur-Ay

Brut - Rosé

« Magnum » Brut - Rosé

Brut - Grand Cru - Blanc de Blancs

Extra Brut - Les Rendez-Vous n°3 - Blanc de Noirs
Brut - Cuvée Louis Salmon - Blanc de Blancs

Brut - Cuvée Nicolas Francois

Barons de Rotschild - Mareuil-Sur-Ay
Brut - Concordia
Brut - Millésime

Delamotte - Le Mesnil-sur-Oger
Brut - Blanc de Blancs

BRUIS - OVERIG

Emrich-Schonleber - Duitsland - Nahe
Brut - Sekt - Riesling

Monogram - Italié¢ - Lombardije
Brut - Blanc de Blancs - Chardonnay

2015

N.V.

N.V.

2015

N.V.

N.V.
N.V.

2020
2020

N.V.

N.V.

N.V.

N.V.
N.V.
N.V.
N.V.
2012
2008

N.V.
2014

2018

N.V.

N.V.

230

145

350

400

95

110
110

110
120

90

175

140

150
285
155
165
270
290

115
165

150

65

75



WITTE WIJNEN
FRANKRIJK

BOURGOGNE - CHARDONNAY

Domaine de Malandes

Chablis 2023 55
Chablis 1¢r Cru - Vau de Vey 2022 75
Maison Dousset

Petit Chablis 2023 60
Domaine Bernard Defaix

Saint-Bris - Sauvignon Blanc 2023 45
Bourgogne - Aligoté 2023 50
Domaine René Bouvier

Marsannay Blanc - Les Clos Monopole 2020 100
Marsannay Blanc - Les Clos Monopole 2022 100
Domaine Michel Mallard

Corton-Charlemagne Grand Cru 2022 320
Domaine René Lamy

Bourgogne Chardonnay 2023 70
Pierre Vincent Girardin

Eclat de Calcaire 2023 100
Domaine Albert Grivault

Meursault 1er Cru - Perrierés 2022 220
Michel Bouzereau & Fils

Meutsault - Les Grand Charrons 2023 150
Meursault 1¢r Cru - Blagny 2023 205
Domaine Buisson-Battault

Bourgogne Cote-d’Or 2021 70
Meursault - Vieilles Vignes 2021 120
Meutsault 1er Cru - Les Charmes 2022 140
Domaine Vincent Girardin

Cuvée Saint-Vincent 2021 70
Meursault 1¢r Cru - Blagny 2022 165
Meutsault 1er Cru - Les Perrieres 2020 215
Puligny-Montrachet - Vieilles Vignes 2021 150
Chevalier-Montrachet Grand Cru 2018 640
Chassagne Montrachet - Vieilles Vignes 2022 140
Domaine Xavier Monnot

Chardonnay - Les Grandes Coutures 2022 85
Meursault - Le Limozin 2021 165
Puligny-Montrachet 1¢r Cru - Les Folaticres 2019 240
Puligny-Montrachet 1¢r Cru - Les Folaticres 2020 240
Domaine Dupont-Fahn

Meutsault - Les Vireuils 2023 110
Domaine Remi Jobard

Bourgogne Cote-d’Or 2023 95
Meutsault - Les Chevalieres 2023 160

Santenay - Sous Roche 2023 105



Domaine Paul Chavy
Saint-Aubin 1¢r Cru - Sur Gamay

Domaine Joseph Colin

Bourgogne Chardonnay - Les Hauts de la Combe
Saint-Aubin 1er Cru - Les Frionnes

Saint-Aubin 1¢r Cru - En Remilly

Domaine Hubert Lamy
Saint-Aubin 1er Cru - Les Frionnes
Puligny-Montrachet - Vieilles Vignes - Les Tremblots

Domaine Frangoise & Denis Clair
Saint-Aubin

Saint-Aubin 1¢r Cru - Sur le Sentier du Clou
Domaine de la Pousse d’Or
Puligny-Montrachet 1¢r Cru - Les Cailleret

Maison Joseph Drouhin
Puligny-Montrachet
Chassagne-Montrachet

Domaine Michel Niellon
Chassagne-Montrachet 1¢r Cru - Clos de la Maltroie

Domaine Marc Morey & Fils
Chassagne-Montrachet 1¢* Cru - Les Vergers

Domaine Marc Colin & Fils
Chassagne-Montrachet 1¢ Cru - Vide-Bourse

Domaine Frangois Lumpp
Givry Blanc 1¢r Cru - Clos de Vignes Rondes

Chateau Fuissé
Pouilly-Fuissé - Téte de Cuvée

Domaine Metlin
Pouilly-Fuissé

ELZAS

Domaine Weinbach

Altenbourg - Gewiirztraminer
Grand Cru - Schlossberg - Riesling

Bernard et Robert Schoffit

Vieilles Vignes - Pinot Blanc - Auxerrois

Tradition - Pinot Gris

Grand Cru - Clos Saint-Théobald Rangen - Pinot Gris

2021

2022
2022
2022

2022
2022

2023
2023

2023

2022
2022

2021

2023

2023

2020

2023

2022

2022
2022

2023
2022
2020

150

95
135
145

165
215

75
90

200

155
155

170

170

170

95

90

95

105
145

40
40
80



LOIRE

Domaine des Baumard
Savennieres - Clos du Papillon - Chenin Blanc

Domaine Le Rocher des Violettes
Montlouis-sur-Loire - Les Hauts de Coulaine - Chenin Blanc

Domaine Antoine Sanzay
Saumur-Champigny - Les Salles Martin - Chenin Blanc

Domaine Fabrice Gasnier
Chinon - Le Coteau de Sonnay - Chenin Blanc

Fay d’Homme
Muscadet Sévre et Maine - Clos de la Févtie - Muscadet

Domaine Didier Dagueneau
Pouilly-Fumé - Blanc Etc... - Sauvignon Blanc
Pouilly-Fumé - Pur Sang - Sauvignon Blanc

Tinel-Blondelet
Pouilly-Fumé - Arrét-Buffate - Sauvignon Blanc

Domaine Fiou
Sancerre - Grand Roc Terroir de Silex - Sauvignon Blanc

Domaine Cédrick Bardin
Sancerre - Sauvignon Blanc

Domaine Bailly-Reverdy
Sancerre - Le Pierrier la Chapelle - Sauvignon Blanc

RHONE

Domaine de Boisseyt

En Amont - Viognier

Condrieu - Les Corbonnes - Viognier

Chiteau de la Gardine
Chateauneuf-du-Pape Blanc - Clairette - Roussane - Grenache

LANGUEDOC

Domaine de Valensac
Avec Mention - Chardonnay

Domaine Félines Jourdan
Picpoul de Pinet - Féline sur lie - Picpoul

BORDEAUX

Chateau Cos d’Estournel
Blanc - Sauvignon Blanc - Sémillon

2020

2022

2021

2022

2022

2022
2022

2023

2020

2024

2023

2023
2022

2022

2024

2023

2007

95

50

95

60

50

165
200

55

95

50

65

55
120

95

45

45

245



DUITSLAND

RHEINGAU

Weingut Georg Breuer
Riidesheim - Riesling

RHEINHESSEN

Weingut Wagner-Stempel
G.G. Heerkretz - Riesling

Weingut Briissel
Trocken - Weissburgunder

Weingut Battenfeld-Spanier
G.G. Kirchenstuck - Riesling

NAHE
Weingut Dénnhoff

Erste Lage Kreuznacher Kahlenberg - Riesling

Weingut Emrich Schoénleber
Mineral - Riesling

Halgans Monzinger - Riesling
Weingut Schifer-Frolich

Trocken Blanc de Noir - Spitburgunder
G.G. Felseneck - Riesling

MOSEL

Weingut Van Volxem
Saar - Riesling
Weissburgunder

G.G. Goldberg - Riesling

Weingut Markus Molitor
Bernkasteler Lay Auslese** - Riesling

Brauneberger Juffer-Sonnenuhr Auslese** - Riesling

Zeltinger Sonnenuhr Auslese** - Riesling

Weingut Heymann-Léwenstein
Schieferterassen - Riesling
Schieferterassen - Riesling

PFALZ

Weingut Okonomierat Rebholz
‘R’ - Chardonnay

Weingut Schwedhelm
Zellertal - Riesling

BADEN

Weingut Martin Wassmer
‘SW’ Markgriflerland - Chardonnay

Weingut Burg Ravensburg
G.G. Husarenkappe - Riesling

2022

2021

2023

2017

2022

2023
2023

2021

2022

2023
2023
2023

2020
2020
2020

2021
2024

2021

2022

2022

2017

60

115

40

115

80

60
70

60

150

45
50
85

90
105
120

80
85

120

40

60

120



OOSTENRIJK

WEINVIERTEL

Weingut Hagn

Ried Hundschupfen - Griiner Veltliner
KAMPTAL

Schloss Gobelsburg
Ried Renner 1OTW Erste Lage - Griiner Veltliner

ITALIE

TRENTINO-ALTO ADIGE
Weingut Alois Lageder
Lowengang - Chardonnay

St. Michael-Eppan

Fallwind - Pinot Grigio

Sanct Valentin - Sauvignon Blanc
Sanct Valentin - Chardonnay

VENEZIA-GIULIA

Jermann
Where Dreams Have No End - Chardonnay

Livio Felluga
Colli Orientali - Pinot Grigio

VENETO

Pieropan

Soave Classico - Calvarinho - Garganega - Trebbiano

LOMBARDIJE

Ca Maiol

Lugana Prestige - Trebbiano
Feliciana

Torfel ‘San Martino della Battaglia’ - Tocai Friulano
Sercé ‘Lugana Riserva’ - Trebbiano

ABRUZZEN

iLauri
Avalos - Pecotino

SPANJE
ARABAKO TXAKOLINA

Tantaka
Blanco - Ondarrabi Zuri

RIOJA

Olivier Riviere

Rioja Blanco ‘Le Blanc’ - Garnacha Blanco — Viura — Malvasia

RIAS BAIXAS
EIVI
« Magnum » The Embraced Wine - Albarifio

2023

2020

2021

2024
2023

2022

2021

2022

2022

2022

2024
2021

2023

2022

2023

2023

40

70

135

45
75
75

105

60

65

45

45
50

40

45

65

95



RIBEIRO
Coto de Gomariz

Pazo Lodeiro - Albarifio — Godello — Treixadura

VALDEORRAS

Rafael Palacios

Louro do Bolo - Godello - Treixadura
As Sortes Val do Bibei - Godello

SOMONTANO

Enate
Fermentado en Barrica - Chardonnay

CAMPO DEBORJA

Bodegas Frontonio
Microcosmico Old Vines - Macabeo

RUEDA

Belondrade

Quinta Apolonia - Verdejo
Belondrade y Lurton - Verdejo
Vifias Murillo

Fermentado en Barrica - Verdejo

PENEDES
Familia Nin-Ortiz
Terra Vermella de Nin - Parellada Montonega

VALENCIA
Bodega y Vifiedos Mustiguillo
Mestizaje - Merseguera — Viognier — Malvasia — Xarel-Xo

JEREZ

Bodegas Luis Pérez
Vino de Pasto - La Escribana - Palomino Fino

ZUID-AFRIKA

SWARTLAND
The Sadie Family

Palladius - Chenin Blanc — Garnacha — Grenache — Viognier — Roussane

— Palomino

PAARL

Joostenberg
Myburgh Bros - Chenin Blanc

VERENIGDE STATEN
CALIFORNIF

Silvia Cellars, Sonoma County
Chardonnay

Kistler Vineyards, Sonoma County
Les Noisetiers - Chardonnay

2024

2024
2022

2023

2022

2023
2023

2021

2019

2023

2022

2022

2024

2023

2023

45

60
120

65

45

60
114

70

95

40

60

185

45

50

145



RODE WIJNEN
FRANKRIJK
LOIRE

Domaine Sauger
Cheverny Rouge ‘VV’ - Pinot Noir - Gamay - Cot

Domaine Antoine Sanzay
Saumur-Champigny - La Paterine - Cabernet Franc
Saumur-Champigny - La Haye Dampierre - Cabernet Franc

BOURGOGNE - PINOT NOIR

Domaine René Bouvier
Marsannay Blanc - Le Finage
Fixin - Crais de Chéne

Domaine Dujac Fils & Pére
Gevrey-Chambertin

Domaine Dujac
Vosne-Romanée 1¢r Cru - Les Beaux Monts

Domaine Michel Noéllat
Vosne-Romanée
Vosne-Romanée 1¢r Cru - Les Beaux Monts

Domaine Michel Mallard

Aloxe Corton 1er Cru - Les Maréchaudes
Corton Grand Cru - Le Rognet

Corton Grand Cru - Le Rognet

Corton Grand Cru - Les Renardes

Domaine des Hospices de Beaune

« Magnum » Pommard 1¢ Cru - Cuvée Dames de la Charité

Domaine Xavier Monnot
Bourgogne Pinot Noir
Volnay 1er Cru - Clos des Chénes

Domaine de la Pousse d’Or
Chambolle-Musigny
Volnay 1¢r Cru - Les Caillerets

Domaine Henri & Gilles Buisson
Bourgogne Rouge

Domaine Marc Morey & Fils
Chassagne-Montrachet 1¢r Cru - Morgeot

Domaine Frangoise & Denis Clair
Santenay 1¢r Cru - Clos de Mouches

BEAUJOLAIS

Anne-Sophie Dubois
Fleurie - I’Alchimiste - Gamay Noir

2020

2022
2021

2020
2019

2022

2022

2021
2021

2020
2016
2019
2015

2016

2022
2018

2023
2023

2022

2023

2022

2022

40

60
85

95
110

155

345

195
275

145
210
210
215

310

75
165

155
155

85

140

85

65



RHONE

Domaine Louis Chéze
Saint-Joseph - Ro-Rée - Syrah
Cornas - Syrah

Domaine Boisseyt
Saint-Joseph - Les Garipelées’ - Syrah
Céte-Rotie - Cote Blonde - Syrah - Viognier

Maison Stéphan
Céte-Rotie - Coteaux de Bassenon - Syrah — Viognier

Matthieu Barret — Domaine du Coulet
Cornas - Brise Cailloux - Syrah
Cornas - Billes Noires - Syrah

Chiateau Pesquié
Ventoux - Terrasses - Grenache - Syrah - Mourvedre
Ventoux - Quintessence - Grenache - Syrah - Mourvedre

Domaine Brusset
Gigondas - Le Grand Montmirail - Grenache - Syrah - Mourvedre

J.L. Chave Sélection
Cotes-du-Rhone - Grenache - Syrah - Mourvedre

Chiateau de Beaucastel
« Magnum » Chateauneuf-du-Pape - Grenache - Syrah - Mourvedre

Chiteau de la Gardine
Chateauneuf-du-Pape - Grenache - Syrah - Mourvédre

Chateau Fortia
Chateauneuf-du-Pape - Réserve - Syrah - Mourvedre

BORDEAUX - BORDEAUX-BLEND

Chiteau Montrose
Saint-Estéphe - La Dame de Montrose
Saint-Estéphe - 2m¢ Grand Cru Classe

Chateau Latour
Pauillac de Latour

Chiteau Léoville-Poyferré
Saint-Julien - 2m¢ Grand Cru Classe

Chateau Gruaud Larose
Saint-Julien - 2m¢ Grand Cru Classe

Chateau du Tertre
Margaux - 5m¢ Grand Cru Classe

Chateau Giscours
Le Haut-Médoc de Giscours
Margaux - 3m¢ Grand Cru Classe

Chiateau Lafleur
Grand Village - Bordeaux Supérieur
Les Perrieres de Lafleur - Bordeaux Supérieur

Chateau Gazin
Pomerol

Chiateau Bélair-Monange
Saint-Emilion - Haut Roc Blanquant - Grand Cru Classé

2022
2021

2022
2019

2019

2020
2019

2021
2020

2023

2022

2022

2021

2017

2017
2012

2019

2018

2019

2015

2021
2014

2020
2021

2018

2017

65
95

85
185

200

105
160

40
60

65

50

370

95

120

120
265

170

195

205

130

60
165

65
165

215

95



DUITSLAND

AHR

Weingut J.J. Adeneuer

Ahrweiler n°2 - Spitburgunder

Kleine Kammer - Spitburgunder

G.G. Walporzheimer ‘Alte Lay’ - Spatburgunder
G.G. Walporzheimer ‘Kriuterberg’ - Spatburgunder

RHEINHESSEN
Weingut Wagner-Stempel
Reserve - Merlot

PFALZ

Weingut Georg Mosbacher
Forst - Spitburgunder

BADEN

Weingut Martin Wassmer
Maltesergarten - Spitburgunder

Weingut Burg Ravensburg
G.G. Dicker Franz - Blaufrinkisch

Weingut Emil Bauer
Spitburgunder

OOSTENRIJK

KAMPTAL
Schloss Gobelsburg

Reserve - Pinot Noir

CARNUNTUM

Weingut Familie Pitnauer

Gottlesbrunner Bienenfresser - Reserve - Zweigelt

2023

2023
2022
2019

2021

2019

2022

2017

2023

2020

2020

70
90
145
155

65

55

55

100

40

90

60



ITALIE

VENETO
Giuseppe Quintarelli

Primofiore - Corvina — Corvinone — Cabernet Sauvignon — Cab. Franc 2022 130
Valpolicella Ripasso Classico Superiore - Molinara - Rondinella - Corvina 2017 175
Amarone della Valpolicella Classico - Molinara - Rondinella - Corvina 2017 410
Santi

Amarone della Valpolicella - Santico - Molinara - Rondinella - Corvina 2018 85
PIEMONTE

Socré

Barbatesco - Nebbiolo 2017 90
Gaja

Barbatesco - Nebbiolo 2022 365
Borgogno

Barolo - Cannubi - Nebbiolo 2016 250
Vietti

Barbera d’Alba - Trevie - Barbera 2022 65
Langhe Perbacco - Nebbiolo 2022 70
« Magnum » Langhe Perbacco - Nebbiolo 2021 125
Barolo - Castiglione - Nebbiolo 2018 140
Barolo - Castiglione - Nebbiolo 2019 135
Massolino

Barolo - Nebbiolo 2021 90
TOSCANE

Le Mortelle

Poggio alle Nane - Cabernet Sauvignon - Cabernet Franc 2016 150

Marchesi Antinori
Tignanello - Cabernet Franc — Cabernet Sauvignon — Sangiovese 2018 300
Tignanello - Cabernet Franc — Cabernet Sauvignon — Sangiovese 2022 225

Tenuta San Guido

Sassicaia - Cabernet Sauvignon — Cabernet Franc 2022 450
Petrolo
Galatrona - Merlot 2017 180

Casanova di Neri
Brunello di Montalcino - Sangiovese Grosso 2019 130
Brunello di Montalcino - Tenuta Nuova - Sangiovese Grosso 2018 190

Biondi-Santi
Brunello di Montalcino - Tenuta ‘Greppo’ - Sangiovese Grosso 2017 340

Fontodi
Chianti Classico - Sangiovese 2021 80

Montenidoli
Toscana Rosso - Sangiovese 2020 60

PUGLIA

Masseria li Veli
Susumaniello 2023 55



SPANJE

RIOJA

Bodegas Muga
Reserva - Tempranillo - Garnacha - Mazuelo - Graciano
Gran Reserva - Tempranillo - Garnacha - Mazuelo - Graciano

Bodegas y Vifiedos Artadi
Vifias de Gain - Tempranillo

CATALONIE
Clos Mogador

Montsant - Com Tu - Garnacha
Priorat - Garnacha - Carignan - Syrah - Cabernet Sauvignon

Mervm Priorati

Priorat - Inici - Cabernet Sauvignon - Carignan - Garnacha - Metlot -
Syrah

Clos de ’Afaitador by Belondrade y Lurton

Priorat - NerinTerra - Carignan — Garnacha

RIBERA DEL DUERO

Bodegas Arzuaga Navarro
Crianza - Tinto Fino - Cabernet Sauvignon
Reserva - Tinto Fino — Metlot — Albillo

Raul Tamayo
Naluar - Tinto Fino

Bodega Haciénda Monasterio
Cosecha - Tinto Fino — Cabernet Sauvignon — Merlot — Malbec

ALICANTE
Bodegas y Vifiedos El Sequé
El Sequé - Monastrell

ZUID-AFRIKA

WESTKAAP
Crystallum
Peter Max * Pinot Noir

VERENIGDE STATEN
CALIFORNIE

Kistler Vineyards, Sonoma County
Russian River Valley - Pinot Noir

Dominius Estate, Napa Valley
Othello - Cab. Franc - Cabernet Sauvignon - Petit Verdot
Napanook - Cab. Franc - Cabernet Sauvignon - Merlot - Petit Verdot

2021
2016

2019

2022
2022

2021

2021

2022
2021

2021

2022

2020

2023

2021

2021
2020

55
140

80

90
150

70

95

65
100

70

115

75

75

145

120
175



